Resolution No. 1119-01 Adopted: 11-15-19

## **NOTICE**

THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF REHOBOTH BEACH ON NOVEMBER 15, 2019, ADOPTED RESOLUTION NO. 1119-01 WHICH READS AS FOLLOWS:

## RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF REHOBOTH BEACH TO APPROVE A FEE SCHEDULE FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES

WHEREAS, on September 9, 2019, the Mayor and Commissioners of the City of Rehoboth Beach adopted an Ordinance providing for the regulation of tower-based wireless communications facilities, non-tower wireless communications facilities, and small wireless communications facilities ("Wireless Communications Facilities Ordinance"), by amending Section 270-4 and inserting a new Section 270-46.1.2 of the Municipal Code of the City of Rehoboth Beach;

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Commissioners of the City of Rehoboth Beach desire to approve a fee schedule establishing the various fees referenced in the Wireless Communications Facilities Ordinance.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Commissioners of the City of Rehoboth Beach, in session met, this 15th day of November 2019, as follows:

1. The following fee schedule for wireless communications facilities both inside and outside of the public rights-of-way is hereby established and approved:

## Fee Schedule

Applications	
Non-Tower WCF	\$250
Small WCF (Collocated; in a single application)	\$500 for up to five (5) Collocated Small WCF. \$100 for each Collocated Small WCF thereafter.
Small WCF (Requiring installation of a new pole)	\$1,000
Tower-Based WCF (Outside ROW)	\$250
Annual ROW Fees	
Non-Tower WCF (Inside ROW)	\$500
Small WCF	\$270

	2.	This	Resolution	shall	be	effective	immediately	upon	its	adoption	by	the
Comm	issionei	rs.										

SYNOPSIS: This Resolution establishes a fee schedule for the various fees referenced in the Wireless Communications Facilities Ordinance.